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A R T I S T  S T A T E M E N T

I create portraits where textile patterns, text, and human forms coexist as equals. Every element is hand-painted,

from intricate lace textures to geometric fabric designs and the figures themselves. In selected works, handwritten

text introduces an additional layer of personal mark-making.

​

My practice explores how pattern can function as both decoration and structure, framing the figure or dissolving

into the background. The grid structures that appear in some pieces serve as compositional anchors and

metaphors for the social, cultural, and personal frameworks that shape how we see and are seen.

​

My subjects are often contemplative, their faces partially obscured by sunglasses or turned away from direct view.

This creates a subtle psychological distance, shifting the focus from individual identity to the formal relationships

between figure, pattern, and space. The portraits become studies in composition as much as representations of

people.

​

Ultimately, I use traditional portraiture as a way to explore abstraction: how the decorative can be structural, and

how the accumulation of distinct visual elements can form something cohesive and compelling.

​

Working with ink on paper and acrylic on canvas, my work embodies portraiture as celebration, pattern as

language, and presence as power.



A R T I S T  B I O G R A P H Y

Ini Oluwa (b.1994), with the birth name Inioluwa Aboluwarin is a self-taught visual artist from Lagos, Nigeria. 

 

Ini has had both international and local exhibitions, including one with Augusta Savage Gallery in New York, and

a debut solo in 2023 in Lagos, Nigeria; a multi-sensory exhibition titled “Fountainhead’, featuring 100 paintings by

the artist.

 

Ini quit his tech job for professional studio practice in 2016, and currently lives and works from his private studio

in Lagos, Nigeria



C O N T E N T

Pg. 3: FIGURATIVE PAINTINGS ($500 - $10,000)

Pg. 31: ABSTRACT PAINTINGS ($300 - $5,000)

Pg. 63: SKETCHES ($200 - $700)



F I G U R E S



UNTITLED VI

Acrylic on canvas

30 x 36 inches

2025

$1,300



UNTITLED V

Acrylic on canvas

30 X 36 inches

2025

$1,000

UNTITLED I

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 48 inches

2023

sold



UNTITLED III

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 48 inches

2024

sold

UNTITLED II

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2024

sold



ALINAM

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 16 inches

2024

$300

SARUNA

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 16 inches

2024

$300



MILENA

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2025

$250



PEARL II

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 60 inches

2023

$1,500

PEARL I

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 60 inches

2023

sold



SWEET 

FAMILY

Acrylic on canvas

36 X 42 inches

2025

$1,000

IMAGINATIONS

OF HOME

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 48 inches

2025

Not for sale



MAGDALENE

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2025

$200

LUWA

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2025

$200



EMMA

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2025

$150

JUMOKE

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2025

$200



A JOURNEY

INTO YOUR SOUL 1

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2020

sold

A JOURNEY

INTO YOUR SOUL I1

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2024

$2,500



A JOURNEY

INTO YOUR SOUL II1

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2020

sold

BLOODY MARY

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 36 inches

2020

$1,000



BUTTERY NIPPLE

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 36 inches

2024

$1,000

HUMMINGBIRD

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2021

sold



SELF-PORTRAIT

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 36 inches

2024

$1,000

IT’S TOO LATE

TO DIE YOUNG

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 36 inches

2021 - 2025

$1,500



COSMOS

DREAMING

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2024

$2,500

SUNNY

SARAH

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2022

$350



MY

BABY

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2024

$800

1/88

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2024

sold



2/88

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2024

$550

DADDY’S GIRL

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2024

$600



SUNSEYANI

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2021

$750

FORGOTTEN

DREAM

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2021

$700



LONELY

HEART

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 84 inches

2022

$7,500

HEAVEN

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 96 inches

2021

NFS



WISH UPON

A STAR

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2023

sold

WISH UPON

A STAR II

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2023

sold



WISH UPON

A STAR III

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2023

sold

LIBERATO

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2020

sold



BUTTERFLY

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2020

sold

NUANCE II

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2023

sold



DIRTY

DIANA

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2020

sold

AMANDA

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2021

sold



SCARRED

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2020

sold

TRAVELER

WOMAN

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2019

sold



NUANCE

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2020

$3,000

BALLOONED

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

sold



J1

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

sold

HAJIA

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

sold



WOMAN I

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2024

$3,000

WOMAN V1

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2019

sold



WOMAN II

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2024

$1,500

WOMAN III

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2024

$1,500



WOMAN IV

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2024

$1,500

WOMAN V

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2024

1,500



BELLA

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2018

$15,000

MAN

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2022

$500



JOHN, RAGNAR,

& FRANCISCO

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2021

$1,000

ALL THE GHOSTS

ARE DEAD

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2024

$500



TINY

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2021

$400



S K E T C H E S



RENAYA 1

RENAYA III

$400

$400

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024



RENAYA II

RENAYA IV

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400

$400



li i k l l

RENAYA V

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400

RENAYA VII

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400



li i k l l

RENAYA VI

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400

RENAYA VIII

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400



RENAYA X

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400

RENAYA IX

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400



4A

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400

3A

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

sold



2C

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400

1B

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400



2B

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

sold

1A

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

sold



2A

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

sold

4A

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400



5A

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400

6A

Mixed media on acrylic pad

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2024

$400



HUMAN LADY

Mixed media on acrylic pad

12 x 16 inches

2024

$400

HUMAN LADY II

Mixed media on acrylic pad

12 x 16 inches

2024

$400



HUMAN LADY III

Mixed media on acrylic pad

12 x 16 inches

2024

$400



SANDY’S SAD

RECOURSE

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500

SANDY’S SAD

RECOURSE

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500



JANE

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

sold

SALEWA

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500



WHITE WITCH

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2023

$600

COME QUICK

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500



SALEWA II

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

sold

HUMMINGBIRD II

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500



MAGIQ

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2022

ANNIE

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500

$500



MAMMA’S 

MIRROR

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

HOT GIRL

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500

sold



LAYO

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500

ISTLTDY

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

sold



HOT GIRL II

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

sold

A01

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

sold



HOT GIRL III

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

sold

BUTTERY 

NIPPLE II

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

sold



BLOODY

MARY II

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

$500

ANNY

Mixed media on paperboard

12 x 16 inches

2023

sold



INCOMPLETE,

YET PERFECT I

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2019

sold

INCOMPLETE,

YET PERFECT IV

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2019

sold



INCOMPLETE,

YET PERFECT III

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2019

sold

INCOMPLETE,

YET PERFECT VI

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2019

sold



INCOMPLETE,

YET PERFECT VII

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2019

sold

INCOMPLETE,

YET PERFECT VIII

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2019

$600



INCOMPLETE,

YET PERFECT IX

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2019

$600

INCOMPLETE,

YET PERFECT X

Mixed media on paperboard

16 x 24 inches

2019

sold



STUDY

Graphite on paper

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2019

$200

STUDY

$200Graphite on paper

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2019



STUDY

Graphite on paper

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2021

$200

STUDY

Graphite on paper

11.7 x 16.5 inches

2021

$200



A B S T R A C T S

A CONTEMPLATION ON ENVIRONMENT.

2024

7/7 available



CITY OF GOD III

Acrylic on canvas

33 x 36 inches

2025

$1,500

CITY OF GOD II

Acrylic on canvas

33 x 36 inches

2025

$1,500



CITY OF GOD I

Acrylic on canvas

33 x 36 inches

2025

QUIET NIGHT 

ON RIVA FRONT

Acrylic on canvas

10 x 12 inches

2025

$1,500

$250



ASCENZA

Acrylic on canvas

18 x 21 inches

2025

$700

CRASILIA

Acrylic on canvas

19 x 21 inches

2025

$800



LUNARIS

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 24 inches

2025

$600

HEAVEN

AGAIN

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 20 inches

2025

$500



LUSALIA 

FROM OBEBE

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 48 inches

2024

sold

LUSALIAN

EARTH

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 30 inches

2024

sold



YIN-YANG III

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2024

sold

YIN-YANG II

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2024

sold



YIN-YANG I

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2024

sold

NIGHT OVER

LUSALIA

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2024

sold



NIGHT OVER

LUSALIA

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2023

sold

BATTLE OF

SOUL

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2023

sold



AFTERMATH

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2023

sold

A KIND

OF DREAM

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 36 inches

2023

sold



HOME

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2019

$2,000

AIMEE

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2019

$800



MAKOKO

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2019

sold

BECOMING

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 36 inches

2020

sold



ADELIA

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2020

$500

GARDEN THROUGH 

CHURCH WINDOW

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

sold



AN ODE TO

THE TIMES

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

sold

HOLE IN 

MY HEART

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2019

$250



GTCW II

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 48 inches

2019

sold

THE GARDEN

STREAM

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

sold



VIRUS IN 

SPRING

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

$500

TEMPTATION

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 60 inches

2023

sold



LUSALIAN

WINDOWS

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 36 inches

2019

$1,500

LUSALIAN

UNIVERSITY

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 36 inches

2019

$2,000



LUSALIAN

MUSIC

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

sold

OBLIVION

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

$500



GHOSTS 

ON ICE

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2019

$600

IGBO

ELEDUMARE

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2019

$600



AWAY AWAY

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2019

sold

HEAVEN

Acrylic on canvas

12 x 12 inches

2019

sold



ACCEPTANCE

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

sold

NEWFOUNDLAND

Acrylic on canvas

24 x 24 inches

2019

$700



MAGGREDA

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

$500

PSALMS

Acrylic on canvas

16 x 16 inches

2019

sold



TO MY 

MURDERER...

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 48 inches

2024

AMOR FATI

Acrylic on canvas

36 x 72 inches

2024

$2,000

Not For Sale



SELF-PORTRAIT II

Acrylic on canvas

48 x 72 inches

2024

$4,000



PARCHMENT III

Acrylic on canvas

18 x 18 inches

2020

$400

PARCHMENT I

Acrylic on canvas

18 x 18 inches

2020

$400



PARCHMENT II

Acrylic on canvas

18 x 18 inches

2020

$400

PARCHMENT IV

Acrylic on canvas

18 x 18 inches

2020

$400



QUADTYCH

Acrylic on canvas

18 x 18 inches

2022

$800



CONTACT ME

hello@theinioluwa.com

+234 813 865 9176

Ig: @ini.oluwa

THANK YOU!


